WILLINGBORO HIGH SCHOOL
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT

Girls' Varsity Winter Track

Day Date Location Bus Time
December

Fri 8 SJTCA (Toms River) 2:00

Tue 12 SJTCA (Toms River) 2:00

Sat 23 SJTCA (Ocean Breeze, NY) 6:00
Wed 27 SJTCA (Toms River) 6:00

Fri 29 Armory Classic (Armory, NY) 5:00
January

Tue 3 SJTCA (Toms River) 2:00

Fri 5 Hispanic Games (Armory, NY) Canceled
Sat 6 Hispanic Games (Armory, NY) Canceled
Mon 8 SJTCA (Toms River) Canceled
Tue 9 Cherokee Throwdown (Throwers event only @ Cherokee) Rescheduled
Sat 13 State Relay Championship (Toms River) 7:00
Wed 17 SJTCA (Toms River) 2:00

Thu 18 Cherokee Throwdown (Throwers event only @ Cherokee) 2:30

Mon 22 SJTCA (Toms River) 2:00

Tue 23 Cherokee Throwdown (Throwers event only @ Cherokee) 2:30

Mon 29 SJTCA (Toms River) 2:00
February

Mon 5 SJTCA (Ocean Breeze) 2:00

Sun 11 Gr Il Sectional Championship (Toms River/) 6:00

Tue 13 Cherokee Throwdown (Throwers event only @ Cherokee) 2:30

Sat 17 Gr Il States Championship 12:30

Tue 20 Eastern states (Armory, NY) 2:00

Thu 22 SJTCA (Toms River) 2:00

Sat 24 Ocean Breeze 12:00
March

Sun 3 Meet of Champs (MOC) (Ocean Breeze) 7:00

Sun 10 National Championships (Boston, MA) TBA

All Events Subject to Change
2023-2024

5:00
5:00
9:00
9:00
8:30

5:00

10:00
5:00
4:00
5:00
4:00
5:00

5:00
9:00
4:00
3:30
5:00
5:00
3:00

10:00

Event Time

Added
Canceled
Canceled
Canceled
R/S'd to 1/18
Revised

Added

Revised: 01/10/2024



