WILLINGBORO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT

Girls' Varsity Winter Track

<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Location</u>	Bus Time	Event Time
<u>December</u>				
Fri	8	SJTCA (Toms River)	2:00	5:00
Tue	12	SJTCA (Toms River)	2:00	5:00
Sat	23	SJTCA (Ocean Breeze, NY)	6:00	9:00
Wed	27	SJTCA (Toms River)	6:00	9:00
Fri	29	Armory Classic (Armory, NY)	5:00	8:30
<u>January</u>				
Tue	3	SJTCA (Toms River)	2:00	5:00 Added
Fri	5	Hispanic Games (Armory, NY)	Canceled	Canceled
Sat	6	Hispanic Games (Armory, NY)	Canceled	Canceled
Mon	8	SJTCA (Toms River)	Canceled	Canceled
Tue	9	Cherokee Throwdown (Throwers event only @ Cherokee)	Rescheduled	R/S'd to 1/18
Sat	13	State Relay Championship (Toms River)	7:00	10:00 Revised
Wed	17	SJTCA (Toms River)	2:00	5:00
Thu	18	Cherokee Throwdown (Throwers event only @ Cherokee)	2:30	4:00 Added
Mon	22	SJTCA (Toms River)	2:00	5:00
Tue	23	Cherokee Throwdown (Throwers event only @ Cherokee)	2:30	4:00
Mon	29	SJTCA (Toms River)	2:00	5:00
<u>February</u>				
Mon	5	SJTCA (Ocean Breeze)	2:00	5:00
Sun	11	Gr II Sectional Championship (Toms River/)	6:00	9:00
Tue	13	Cherokee Throwdown (Throwers event only @ Cherokee)	2:30	4:00
Sat	17	Gr II States Championship	12:30	3:30
Tue	20	Eastern states (Armory, NY)	2:00	5:00
Thu	22	SJTCA (Toms River)	2:00	5:00
Sat	24	Ocean Breeze	12:00	3:00
<u>March</u>				
Sun	3	Meet of Champs (MOC) (Ocean Breeze)	7:00	10:00
Sun	10	National Championships (Boston, MA)	TBA	

Revised: 01/10/2024